## Livingston Parish Council 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – Tuesday, January 28, 2025 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation Dean Coates
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Cell Phones Please mute or turn off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT- Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Reminder When addressing any agenda item, please speak into the microphone and state your name and address
- 8. Presentations:
  - a. Jenny Richardson Fore candidate for 21st JDC Juvenile Court Judge Billy Taylor
- 9. Parish Presidents Report:
  - a. A resolution to adopt the Livingston Parish Drainage Criteria Manual Robert Dugas
- 10. Department of Public Works:
  - a. Approve/Ratify bids for Livingston Parish Drainage Improvement Program 2024/2025 Robert Dugas
- 11. Livingston Parish Planning and Zoning Commission:
  - a. Livingston Parish Fire District 4

Quality Engineering & Surveying, LLC

Preliminary Site Plan

LPFPD4 Fire Station 11 (Satsuma Station) Section 3 &10, T7S, R4E Council District 6 \*Waiver request on setback requirements – Section 126-8(a)

(positive recommendation from the Livingston Parish Planning and Zoning Commission)

- 12. **Introduction of Ordinance:** An Ordinance ratifying the action taken by Gravity Drainage District No. 1 on January 14, 2025 to renew the levy and collection of a sales and use tax, all as approved by voters in the District at an election on Saturday, December 7, 2024 Jim Ryan, IRMA Government Consultants, Inc.
- 13. Adoption of Minutes:
  - a. Regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council dated December 5, 2024
  - b. Regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council dated December 19, 2024
  - c. Regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council dated January 9, 2025
- 14. Adopt a resolution requesting the Parish President and his Administration to seek funding through grant opportunities for Denham Heights Subdivision to be included into the Denham Springs Sewer System Billy Taylor, Council District 3
- 15. Adopt a resolution setting a School Zone for Cecil Drive and Olivia Drive in Council District 2 Ryan Chavers
- 16. Adopt resolution to add the following roads to the Priority Road List for consideration:
  - a. Nan Wesley Road: Ryan Chavers, Council District 2
- 17. Board (re)appointment(s)/Resignation(s):
  - a. Library Board of Control (appointment(s)) Erin Sandefur
  - b. Recreation District No. 3 (resignation) Billy Taylor
  - c. Fire Protection District No. 8 (appointment) Dean Coates
- 18. Committee Report(s):
  - a. Finance Committee
  - b. Ordinance Committee: **Recommendation(s) of Ordinance introduction(s)**
- 19. District Attorney's Report:
- 20. Councilmembers Comments:
- 21. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council clerk

Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at livingstonparishcouncil.com and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Friday, January 24, 2025.

The Livingston Parish Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225) 686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.